Illinois law.

Section 30.60  Staffing Requirements

a)	Preparation program providers may determine the sufficient faculty allocation for the programs.

b)	No candidate shall receive more than one-third of his or her coursework from the same instructor. 

c)	No more than 80 percent of the coursework in a program shall be taught by adjunct faculty.  For each adjunct faculty member employed, the program shall maintain evidence that the individual has demonstrated expertise in the area of his or her assignment.

d)	Each full-time faculty member in the program and each faculty supervisor shall successfully complete the training and pass the assessment required for evaluation of licensed personnel under Section 24A-3 of the School Code.

(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 13103, effective July 13, 2022)
